IN AND BEFORE THE POLICE DEPARTMFNT

DIVISION OF THE Ocis =
DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

B Nt e —— I
City and County of Denver, Colorado )

)
IN THE MATTER OF: )
TODD MICHAEL ROUMPH ) ORDER OF SUSPENSION
OFFICER )
IN THE CLASSIFIED SERVICE )
OF THE DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT )

TO:  Officer Todd Michael Roumph, 95105
Officer
In the Classified Service
Of the Denver Police Department

As Chief of Police for the City and County of Denver, Colorado, I received information from the Internal Affairs
Bureau that on June 28, 2005 you were charged by Adams County with a violation of C.R.S. 18-4-203(1)(2)(a),
2™ Degree Burglary, a Class 3 Felony, with a violation of C.R.S 18-3-203(1)(g), 2™ Degree Assault, a Class 4
Felony and with a violation of C.R.S 18-4-502, a Class 5 Felony.

Accordingly, pursuant to the authority vested in me by Section 9.4.17 of the Charter of the City and County of
Denver, State of Colorado, you are hereby suspended from duty, without pay, effective June 28, 2005, for an
indefinite period of time until further order.

It is further ordered that pursuant to the authority vested in me as Chief of Police, your authority to carry a
weapon as a member of the Classified Service of the Denver Police Department is hereby suspended until further
order.

You are further ordered to contact Detective Julie Wheaton (720) 913-6364 or Detective Larry McCune (720)
913-6386 in the Internal Affairs Bureau, every Monday between 9:00 AM and 11:00 AM, until further order.

BY ORDER OF:

@{LA@/“’ Lo 6280

Gerald Whitman, Chief of the Policf’oepanment

[ hereby certify that I have served the within ORDER OF SUSPENSION, by delivering a true copy thereof to
the within named Officer Todd Roumph, this 28th day of June 2005.

W% Fhzah

Officer’s Rignature Serial Number

Served b%ﬁiffairs Bureau Representative Date




Case Number: 2005060081 Date of Violation: 06/18/2005
Date Closed: 07/31/2006 Date Received: 06/20/2005
Complainant(s):
No Complainants
Involved Officers:
Roumph, Todd (P95105)
Violation RR Code OMS Code Other Desc Disposition Penalty Fined
Law Violation - Assault Not Reviewed Resigned
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Abeyance
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Court
Defendant
DA

County Court, Adams County, Colorado
1100 Judicial Center Drive

Brighton, CO 80601

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
COLORADO

VS.

TODD MICHAEL ROUMPH,
Defendant

0O COURT USE ONLY OJ

Don Quick

Seventeenth Judicial District
District Attorney, #16156
1000 Judicial Center Drive
Brighton, CO 80601

Phone Number: 303-659-7720
FAX: 303-835-5522

Case Number: 17005CR01867

Div: 4E

Courtroom:

COMPLAINT AND INFORMATION

CHARGES: 3
COUNT 1: SECOND DEGREE BURGLARY, C.R.S. 18-4-203(1),(2)(a) (¥-3) {06032}

COUNT 2: ASSAULT IN THE SECOND DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-203(1)(g) (F-4) {02021}

COUNT 3: FIRST DEGREE CRIMINAL TRESPASS, C.R.S. 18-4-502 (F-5) {09021}

Bond requested: §

Bond set at: $ CSP Judge:

Y

Signature

Date



People v. TODD MICHAL:1, ROUMPH Case No.: 17005CR01867

Don Quick, District Attorney for the Seventeenth Judicial District, of the State of Colorado, in
the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Colorado, informs the court of the
following offenses committed, or triable, in the county of Adams:

COUNT 1-SECOND DEGREE BURGLARY (F-3)

On June 18, 2005, TODD MICHAEL ROUMPH unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly
broke an entrance into, entered, or remained unlawfully after a lawful or unlawful entry in the

dwelling of | N I B located at , Northglenn with

the intent to commit therein the crime of Assaulf; in violation of section 18-4-203(1),(2)(a),
C.R.S.

COUNT 2-ASSAULT IN THE SECOND DEGREE (F-4)

On June 18, 2005, TODD MICHAEL ROUMPH, with intent to cause bodily injury to another,
unlawfully and feloniously caused serious bodily injury to || ] I I i~ violation of
section 18-3-203(1)(g), C.R.S.

COUNT 3-FIRST DEGREE CRIMINAL TRESPASS (F-5)

On June 18, 2005, TODD MICHAEL ROUMPH unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly
entered or remained in the dwelling of [ N I located at
#1606, Northglenn; in violation of section 18-4-502, C.R.S.

All offenses against the peace and dignity of the People of the State of Colorado.
Don Quick
District Attorney, #: 16156

By: Date:
Thomas J. Quammen, #11500
Chief Trial Deputy District Attorney






